4-217
Features
• Compatible with MCS-51™ Products
• 12K Bytes of In-System Reprogrammable Downloadable Flash Memory
– SPI Serial Interface for Program Downloading
– Endurance: 1,000 Write/Erase Cycles
• 4.0V to 6V Operating Range
• Fully Static Operation: 0 Hz to 24 MHz

AT89S53
4-247
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz)
Power
Supply
Ordering Code Package Operation Range
16 4.0V to 6.0V AT89S53-16AA
AT89S53-16JA
AT89S53-16PA
44A
44J
40P6
Automotive
(-40°C to 105°C)
24 4.0V to 6.0V AT89S53-24AC
AT89S53-24JC
AT89S53-24PC
44A
44J
40P6
Commercial
(0°C to 70°C)
4.0V to 6.0V AT89S53-24AI
AT89S53-24JI
AT89S53-24PI
44A
44J
40P6
Industrial
(-40°C to 85°C)
33 4.5V to 5.5V AT89S53-33AC
AT89S53-33JC
AT89S53-33PC
44A
44J